

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2023-24 GANN APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT AND APPROPRIATING REVENUE

## SANTA CLARA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION No: 2326-1

WHEREAS, pursuant to California Education Code 1629, on or before October 15 of each year, the Santa Clara County Board of Education shall adopt a resolution to identify, pursuant to Division 9 (commencing with Section 7900) of Title 1 of the Government Code, the estimated appropriations limit for the Santa Clara County Office of Education for the current fiscal year and the actual appropriations limit for the preceding fiscal year. That resolution shall be adopted at a regular or special meeting of the Board. Notwithstanding Section 7910 of the Government Code, documentation used in the identification of the appropriations limits shall be made available to the public fifteen days prior to the meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, this Board has considered such documentation in determination of the appropriations limit, pursuant to Article XIII-B of the California Constitution; and

**WHEREAS**, the Santa Clara County Office of Education may have received revenue beyond what was originally appropriated in 2022-23; and

**WHEREAS**, the Santa Clara County Office of Education may receive revenue beyond what will be appropriated in 2023-24; and

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Gann appropriations limit for the Santa Clara County Office of Education subject to the limitations contained in Article XIII-B of the California Constitution and Chapter 1205 of the Statutes of 1980, shall be as follows:

Gann Limit, 2022-23 (Adjusted Appropriations Limit): \$222,245,456.11 Gann Limit, 2023-24 (Estimated): \$231,487,021.38

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Santa Clara County Board of Education at a meeting held on October 4, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: President Chon, Vice President Sreekrishnan, and Trustees Berta, Di Salvo, Lari, Mah, and Rocha

NOES: none ABSTAIN: none ABSENT: none

Victoria Chon, President
Santa Clara County Board of Education

Mary Ann Dewan, Ph.D.

**County Superintendent of Schools** 

Wary Un Dewan